
〔山梨〕

順位 市町村名 No. 農家数 面積
農家数
割合

農家数
積算割

合

面積割
合

面積積
算割合

販売農
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販売農家
面積

自給的
農家数

自給的農
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1 三富村 303-00 120 31 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 33 17 87 14

2 南アルプス市 208-00 4,394 2,267 11.1 11.4 12.0 12.1 3,013 2,014 1,381 253

3 上野原町 441-00 938 173 2.4 13.7 0.9 13.1 106 48 832 125

4 西桂町 423-00 193 37 0.5 14.2 0.2 13.2 16 6 177 31

5 身延町 365-00 1,307 270 3.3 17.5 1.4 14.7 127 62 1,180 207

6 韮崎市 207-00 2,479 1,341 6.2 23.8 7.1 21.8 1,644 1,185 835 156

7 芦川村 327-00 120 28 0.3 24.1 0.1 21.9 60 19 60 9

8 豊富村 328-00 380 217 1.0 25.0 1.1 23.1 272 199 108 19

9 鳴沢村 429-00 172 141 0.4 25.5 0.7 23.8 97 129 75 12

10 北杜市 209-00 5,228 3,129 13.2 38.6 16.5 40.3 3,235 2,750 1,993 379

11 三珠町 342-00 391 197 1.0 39.6 1.0 41.4 212 163 179 34

12 勝沼町 304-00 1,194 756 3.0 42.6 4.0 45.4 1,101 743 93 14

13 秋山村 421-00 229 39 0.6 43.2 0.2 45.6 18 7 211 33

14 小淵沢町 407-00 471 233 1.2 44.4 1.2 46.8 227 188 244 44

15 六郷町 344-00 288 67 0.7 45.1 0.4 47.2 56 30 232 37

16 山中湖村 425-00 163 36 0.4 45.5 0.2 47.3 21 11 142 25

17 鰍沢町 362-00 139 34 0.4 45.9 0.2 47.5 20 10 119 23

18 塩山市 203-00 1,831 1,006 4.6 50.5 5.3 52.8 1,510 956 321 50

19 富士河口湖町 430-00 407 95 1.0 51.5 0.5 53.3 77 43 330 52

20 牧丘町 302-00 833 411 2.1 53.6 2.2 55.5 638 377 195 33

21 丹波山村 443-00 93 19 0.2 53.8 0.1 55.6 12 7 81 12

22 南部町 366-00 1,082 282 2.7 56.6 1.5 57.1 284 136 798 147

23 玉穂町 383-00 334 209 0.8 57.4 1.1 58.2 246 192 88 17

24 大和村 305-00 166 47 0.4 57.8 0.2 58.5 68 33 98 14

25 早川町 364-00 138 24 0.3 58.2 0.1 58.6 6 2 132 22

26 忍野村 424-00 382 137 1.0 59.1 0.7 59.3 151 98 231 39

27 笛吹市 211-00 4,666 2,963 11.8 70.9 15.7 75.0 4,082 2,871 584 91

28 中道町 326-00 595 358 1.5 72.4 1.9 76.9 444 334 151 24

29 大月市 206-00 1,092 214 2.8 75.1 1.1 78.0 137 61 955 153

30 市川大門町 343-00 423 92 1.1 76.2 0.5 78.5 60 35 363 56

31 昭和町 384-00 400 172 1.0 77.2 0.9 79.4 220 137 180 35

32 富士吉田市 202-00 771 167 1.9 79.2 0.9 80.3 123 61 648 106

33 上九一色村 341-00 179 374 0.5 79.6 2.0 82.2 53 353 126 21

34 増穂町 361-00 825 271 2.1 81.7 1.4 83.7 306 178 519 93

35 田富町 385-00 448 237 1.1 82.8 1.3 84.9 297 209 151 28

36 都留市 204-00 1,166 278 2.9 85.8 1.5 86.4 263 122 903 156

37 山梨市 205-00 1,860 1,081 4.7 90.4 5.7 92.1 1,547 1,032 313 49

38 甲斐市 210-00 1,549 624 3.9 94.3 3.3 95.4 673 462 876 163

39 甲府市 201-00 1,912 796 4.8 99.2 4.2 99.6 985 635 927 161

40 小菅村 442-00 104 20 0.3 99.4 0.1 99.7 19 7 85 13

41 道志村 422-00 227 56 0.6 100.0 0.3 100.0 42 26 185 30

39,689 18,929 100.0 100.0


